502116897 11/05/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Adam Crossno	11/01/2012
Bruce C. Lutz	11/01/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OnAsset Intelligence, Inc.	
Street Address:	3080 Story Road W.	
City:	Irving	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75038	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13663829
Application Number:	13663856
Application Number:	13663910
Application Number:	13663934
Application Number:	13663976
Application Number:	13663994
Application Number:	13664040
Application Number:	13664051
Application Number:	13664141
Application Number:	13664157
Application Number:	13664207
Application Number:	13664220

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

PATENT

REEL: 029238 FRAME: 0982

Fax Number: 2147064242

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2147064207

Email: patents@solidcounsel.com

Correspondent Name: Jack D. Stone, Jr.

Address Line 1: 500 N. Akard, Suite 2700 Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2766.121-132

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jack D. Stone, Jr.

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment (Gaps applns) - executed#page1.tif source=Assignment (Gaps applns) - executed#page2.tif source=Assignment (Gaps applns) - executed#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 029238 FRAME: 0983

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Adam Crossno, a citizen of the United States of America and resident of Flower Mound, Texas, and Bruce C. Lutz, a citizen of the United States of America and resident of Plano, Texas (collectively "ASSIGNORS"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in inventions entitled "METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR TRACKING A TRANSPORTED ITEM WHILE ACCOMMODATING COMMUNICATION GAPS", disclosed in applications for United States Letters Patents filed on October 30, 2012, as listed on the Appendix at page 3;

WHEREAS, On Asset Intelligence, Inc. ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Texas, having its principal office and place of business at 3080 Story Road W., Irving, Texas 75038, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said inventions and the said applications in the United States of America and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said inventions, and the said applications, and all divisional, renewal, substitutional, and continuing applications thereof; and all Letters Patents of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights or priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention, all rights to register said inventions in appropriate registries, and all Letters Patents which may be granted for said inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America and all extensions; renewals and reissues thereof, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patents for said inventions to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument,

AND WE HEREBY convenant that we have full rights to convey the entire interest herein signed, and that we have not executed, and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further convenant and agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any fact known to us respecting said applications of the invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, renewal, substitutional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations and/or oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, it successors, legal representative and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 029238 FRAME: 0984

II hereunde		e have hereunto set our hands on the dates set forth
 Date	1 NOV., 2012	Adam Crossno
	1 Nov, 2012	Bruce C Luty
Date	2 2004, 2012	Bruce C. Lutz

APPENDIX

TITLE: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR TRACKING A TRANSPORTED ITEM WHILE ACCOMMODATING COMMUNICATION GAPS

DATE FILED: October 30, 2012

Patent Application No.	Attorney Ref. No.
13/663,829	2766.121 (ONASSET 10021)
13/663,856	2766.122 (ONASSET 10022)
13/663,910	2766.123 (ONASSET 10023)
13/663,934	2766.124 (ONASSET 10024)
13/663,976	2766.125 (ONASSET 10025)
13/663,994	2766.126 (ONASSET 10026)
13/664,040	2766.127 (ONASSET 10027)
13/664,051	2766.128 (ONASSET 10028)
13/664,141	2766.129 (ONASSET 10029)
13/664,157	2766.130 (ONASSET 10030)
13/664,207	2766.131 (ONASSET 10031)
13/664,220	2766.132 (ONASSET 10032)

Patent Assignment

RECORDED: 11/05/2012

× 3 ~

PATENT REEL: 029238 FRAME: 0986